507640394 12/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7687289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEIM CONFERENCING, LLC	12/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLEIM INTERNET, INC.
Street Address:	4201 NW 95TH BLVD.
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11302207
Application Number:	17549372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)572-6540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: denise.kinsman@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE3300

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136506-011203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE KINSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Kinsman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recorded Corp to Copr Assignment#page1.tif source=Recorded Corp to Copr Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507640394 REEL: 062045 FRAME: 0863

505844300 01/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5891236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEIM CONFERENCING, LLC	12/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLEIM INTERNET, INC.
Street Address:	4201 NW 95TH BLVD.
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15226757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: burbankc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136506.011201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY L. BURBANK
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTY L. BURBANK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=136506-011201-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505844300 REEL: 062045 FRAME: 0864

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GLEIM CONFERENCING, LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an address at 4201 NW 95th Blvd., Gainesville, Florida 32606, the ASSIGNOR herein, is the sole owner by assignment of inventions disclosed in Unites States Patent Application No. 15/226,757, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VALIDATING HONEST TEST TAKING, filed August 2, 2016, recorded at Reel/Frame 041722/0215;

WHEREAS, GLEIM INTERNET, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 4201 NW 95th Blvd., Gainesville, Florida 32606, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR acknowledges that it has transferred and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has agreed, and does hereby agree, that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents and inventions disclosed in said Patent Application.

Dated: 12/31/2019

GLEIM CONFERENCING, LLC Garrett Gleim, owner/member

ACTIVE 47830498v1

RECORDED: 02/09/2020

REEL: 062045 FRAME: 0865